$400,900. The information set forth below adjusts the information presented
   under the title "Pro Forma Unaudited 2004" to exclude the effects of GTG,
   assuming Thomas Industries had sold its interest in GTG at the beginning of
   the period presented and
   S-11

   used a portion of the net proceeds from the sale to repay all of Thomas
   Industries' existing debt, other than its capitalized lease obligations.

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004
   -------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   PRO FORMA   UNAUDITED 2004, AS
   UNAUDITED 2004   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTED FOR GTG
   --------------   -----------   ------------------

Revenues.....   $1,305,970   $   --   $1,305,970
   ----------   ---------   ----------
Total costs and expenses.....   1,244,533   (2,064)   1,242,469
Equity income from GTG.....   18,608   (18,608)   --
Gain on sale of GTG.....   160,410   (160,410)   --
   ----------   ---------   ----------
Income before income taxes.....   240,455   (176,954)   63,501
Provision for income taxes.....   102,529   (81,891)   20,638
   ----------   ---------   ----------
Net income.....   $  137,926   $ (95,063)   $   42,863
   ==========   =========   ==========
Diluted earnings per share (a).....   $   5.66   $   (3.90)   $   1.76
   ==========   =========   ==========

   (a) Based on 24,377 diluted weighted average number of shares

Edgar Filing: GARDNER DENVER INC - Form 424B2

16

   outstanding.

(2) Gross margin consists of revenues minus cost of sales (excluding
   depreciation and amortization).

(3) EBITDA consists of net income before provision for income taxes, interest
   expense and depreciation and amortization. EBITDA is not a measurement of
   financial performance or liquidity determined in accordance with accounting
   principles generally accepted in the United States and should not be

[…]

future dividends will depend upon our profitability, financial condition, cash
requirements, future prospects, general business conditions, legal and
contractual restrictions on the payment of dividends and other factors our Board
of Directors believes are relevant. Our debt instruments contain restrictions on
the payment of cash dividends.

   S-20

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents, short-term
debt, long-term debt and stockholders' equity as of December 31, 2004: (1) on an
actual basis, (2) as adjusted to give effect to this offering and the
application of the estimated net proceeds from this offering to repay
indebtedness and (3) on a pro forma basis to give effect to this offering, the
Thomas Industries acquisition and the related financing transactions. You should
read this information in conjunction with the information under "Selected
Consolidated Financial Information of Gardner Denver," "Unaudited Pro Forma
Consolidated Financial Statements," "Management's Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Conditions and Results of Operations" and our consolidated financial
statements and related notes beginning on page F-1.

   DECEMBER 31, 2004
   --------------------------------------
   AS ADJUSTED   PRO FORMA
   ACTUAL   UNAUDITED(1)   UNAUDITED(2)
   --------   ------------   ------------
   (in thousands except share data)

Cash and equivalents.....  $ 64,601   $ 64,601   $   92,500
   ========   ========   ==========
Short-term borrowings.....  $ 12,627   $ 12,627   $   1,729
   ========   ========   ==========
Current maturities of long-term debt.....  $ 20,322   $ 20,322   $   14,718
   ========   ========   ==========
Long-term debt:
  Credit line, due 2009.....   113,635   --   104,961
  Term loan, due 2009.....   138,750   61,312   138,750
  Term loan, due 2010.....   --   --   230,000
  Senior Subordinated Notes, due 2013.....   --   --   125,000
  Other long-term debt.....   27,871   27,871   27,022
   --------   --------   ----------
  Total long-term debt.....  $280,256   $ 89,183   $  625,733
   ========   ========   ==========
Stockholders' equity:
  Common stock (shares authorized: 50,000,000, par value
   $0.01; shares issued: 19,947,570 actual; 24,947,570
   as adjusted and pro forma).....   217   267   267
  Capital in excess of par value.....   262,091   453,114   453,114
  Retained earnings.....   139,430   139,430   139,430
  Accumulated other comprehensive income.....   30,185   30,185   30,185
  Treasury stock at cost.....   (26,447)   (26,447)   (26,447)

Edgar Filing: GARDNER DENVER INC - Form 424B2

27

   --------   --------   ----------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   405,476   596,549   596,549
   --------   --------   ----------
   Total capitalization.....  $718,681   $718,681   $1,238,729
   ========   ========   ==========

(1) Our intention is to use the net proceeds from this offering to finance a
   portion of the acquisition of Thomas Industries. However, if we are unable
   to consummate the acquisition of Thomas Industries, we will use the net
   proceeds from this offering to repay all amounts outstanding under our
   revolving credit facility and a portion of our term loan as presented above
   under the title "As Adjusted Unaudited."

(2) Information presented under the title "Pro Forma Unaudited" assumes that the

[…]

audited consolidated financial statements and the related notes, "Use of
Proceeds" and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations" included elsewhere in this prospectus supplement.

   S-25

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   NASH ELMO   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL FOR   GARDNER DENVER
   EIGHT MONTHS   NASH ELMO   PRO FORMA   AND NASH ELMO
   GARDNER DENVER   ENDED   PRO FORMA   GARDNER DENVER   ADJUSTMENTS FOR   ADJUSTED FOR
   HISTORICAL   AUGUST 31, 2004   ADJUSTMENTS   AND NASH ELMO   THE OFFERING   THE OFFERING
   --------------   ---------------   -----------   --------------   ---------------   --------------

Revenues.....   $739,539   $156,317   $   --   $895,856   $   --   $895,856
Costs and expenses
  Cost of sales.....   498,435(A)   97,066   --   595,501   --   595,501
  Depreciation and
   amortization.....   21,901   4,817   2,000(B)   28,718   --   28,718
  Selling and administrative
   expenses.....   157,453   40,952   --   198,405   --   198,405
  Interest expense.....   10,102   3,160   2,918(C)   16,180   (7,957)(E)   8,223
  Other income, net.....   (638)   (63)   --   (701)   --   (701)
   --------   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
Total costs and expenses.....   687,253   145,932   4,918   838,103   (7,957)   830,146
Equity income from GTG.....   --   --   --   --   --   --
Gain on sale of GTG.....   --   --   --   --   --   --
   --------   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
Income before income taxes...   52,286   10,385   (4,918)   57,753   7,957   65,710
Provision for income taxes...   15,163   3,028   (865)(D)   17,326   2,387(D)   19,713
   --------   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------
   Net income.....   $ 37,123   $  7,357   $(4,053)   $ 40,427   $ 5,570   $ 45,997
   ========   ========   =======   ========   =======   ========
Basic earnings per share.....   $   1.96   $   2.13   $   1.92
   ========   ========   ========
Diluted earnings per share...   $   1.92   $   2.09   $   1.89
   ========   ========   ========
Basic weighted average number
  of shares outstanding.....   18,955   18,955   5,000   23,955

Edgar Filing: GARDNER DENVER INC - Form 424B2

31

   ========   ========   =======   ========
Diluted weighted average
  number of shares
  outstanding.....   19,377   19,377   5,000   24,377
   ========   ========   =======   ========

   PRO FORMA
   GARDNER
   THOMAS   DENVER,
   INDUSTRIES ACQ.   NASH ELMO,
   AND RELATED   THOMAS
   THOMAS   FINANCING   INDUSTRIES
   INDUSTRIES   PRO FORMA   AND RELATED

[…]

S-26

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   DECEMBER 31, 2004
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   THOMAS   PRO FORMA
   INDUSTRIES   GARDNER DENVER,
   ACQ. AND   NASH ELMO,
   RELATED   THOMAS
   ADJUSTMENTS   THOMAS   FINANCING   INDUSTRIES AND
   GARDNER DENVER   FOR THE   GARDNER DENVER   INDUSTRIES   PRO FORMA   RELATED
   HISTORICAL   OFFERING   AS ADJUSTED   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   FINANCING
   --------------   -----------   --------------   ----------   -------------   ---------------

ASSETS
Current assets
  Cash and equivalents.....   $   64,601   $   --   $   64,601   $133,472   $(105,573)(K)   $   92,500
  Short-term investments.....   --   --   --   133,627   (133,627)(K)   --
  Receivables, net.....   163,927   --   163,927   58,305   (1,000)(K)   221,232
  Inventories, net.....   138,386   --   138,386   75,207   3,192(K),(L)   219,742
   4,957(K)
   (2,000)(K)
  Deferred income taxes.....   9,465   --   9,465   5,101   (1,957)(K)   12,609
  Other current assets.....   9,143   --   9,143   7,514   --   16,657
   ----------   ---------   --------------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total current assets.....   385,522   --   385,522   413,226   (236,008)   562,740
   ----------   ---------   --------------   --------   ---------   ----------
Property, plant and
  equipment, net.....   148,819   --   148,819   114,868   25,791(K),(M)   289,478
Goodwill.....   374,159   --   374,159   68,639   145,843(K)   588,641
Other intangibles, net.....   110,173   --   110,173   22,659   108,000(K)   218,173
   (22,659)(K)
Other assets.....   9,936   --   9,936   2,544   7,000(N)   19,480
   ----------   ---------   --------------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total assets.....   $1,028,609   $   --   $   1,028,609   $621,936   $  27,967   $1,678,512
   ==========   =========   ==============   ========   =========   ==========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
  EQUITY
Current liabilities
  Short-term borrowings and
   current maturities of
   long-term debt.....   $   32,949   $   --   $   32,949   $  1,797   $ (18,299)   $   16,447
  Accounts payable and
   accrued liabilities.....   206,069   --   206,069   53,961   --   260,030
  Dividends payable.....   --   --   --   1,689   --   1,689
   ----------   ---------   --------------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total current
   liabilities.....   239,018   --   239,018   57,447   (18,299)   278,166
   ----------   ---------   --------------   --------   ---------   ----------
Long-term debt, less current
  maturities.....   280,256   (191,073)(J)   89,183   7,751   528,799(K)   625,733
Postretirement benefits other
  than pensions.....   30,503   --   30,503   --   --   30,503

Edgar Filing: GARDNER DENVER INC - Form 424B2

33

Deferred income taxes.....   21,324   --   21,324   8,978   40,900(K)   71,202
Other liabilities.....   52,032   --   52,032   20,827   3,500(K)   76,359
   ----------   ---------   --------------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total liabilities.....   623,133   (191,073)   432,060   95,003   554,900   1,081,963
   ----------   ---------   --------------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total stockholders'
   equity.....   405,476   191,073(J)   596,549   526,933   (526,933)(O)   596,549
   ----------   ---------   --------------   --------   ---------   ----------
   Total liabilities and
   stockholders'
   equity.....   $1,028,609   $   --   $   1,028,609   $621,936   $  27,967   $1,678,512
   ==========   =========   ==============   ========   =========   ==========

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements
   S-27

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
   (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

(A)   Includes a $3,735 non-recurring unfavorable impact related to recording
   the acquired inventory of Syltone and Nash Elmo at fair value.

(B)   Reflects the change in Nash Elmo's depreciation and amortization expense

[…]

PRO FORMA
   PRO FORMA   GARDNER
   GARDNER   DENVER,
   DENVER,   NASH ELMO,
   NASH ELMO,   THOMAS
   THOMAS   INDUSTRIES
   INDUSTRIES   AND RELATED
   AND RELATED   FINANCING,
   FINANCING   ADJUSTMENTS   AS ADJUSTED
   ------------   -----------   ------------
   (in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Revenues.....   $1,305,970   --   $1,305,970
   Costs and expenses
   Cost of sales.....   848,269   --   848,269
   Depreciation and amortization.....   50,415   --   50,415
   Selling and administrative expenses.....   309,679   (353)(1)   309,326
   Interest expense.....   38,482   (1,711)(2)   36,771
   Other income, net.....   (2,312)   --   (2,312)
   ----------   ---------   ----------

Edgar Filing: GARDNER DENVER INC - Form 424B2

35

   Total costs and expenses.....   1,244,533   (2,064)   1,242,469
   Equity income from GTG.....   18,608   (18,608)(3)   --
   Gain on sale of GTG.....   160,410   (160,410)(4)   --
   ----------   ---------   ----------
   Income before income taxes.....   240,455   (176,954)   63,501
   Provision for income taxes.....   102,529   (81,891)(5)   20,638
   ----------   ---------   ----------
   Net income.....   $  137,926   $ (95,063)   $   42,863
   ==========   =========   ==========
   Basic earnings per share.....   $   5.76   $   1.79
   ==========   ==========
   Diluted earnings per share.....   $   5.66   $   1.76
   ==========   ==========
   Basic weighted average number of shares outstanding....   23,955   23,955